552-554 BRIGHTON AVENUE SHAWWARDS Full out # 920R , Half out # 9202R - Third out # 9203R - Fitth out # 9203R

1	Address	552 Bright	ton Ave	PERMI	T NUMBER	4
Date Issued Aug 6. 1975	Owner of	on for Time				
1129 A WALL	Owner's		same			
Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plumber	R.P. Walt	Baine	15	min 0// /m	
By EFNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW RE	PL Wall		<u> </u>	ate 8/6/7 5	FFI
App. First Insp.		SINKS				Ħ
Date By	_	LAVAT	ORIES			+-
175 O. 175		TOILET	S		 	
		BATH	UBS		 	
Final Insp.		SHOW	ERS		 	
Date By Type of Blast Printers Commercial		DRAINS	FLOOP	SURFAC	E	
L MEN		HOT W	ATER TANKS		T	+
By King a strik		TANKL	SS WATER HEA	TERS		
Type of Bidg.			GE DISPOSALS			
[] Commercial		SEPTIC	TANKS			
☐ Residential		HOUSE	SEWERS	''' '' '' '' '' '' '	1	2.
Single			LEADERS			_
☐ Multi Family			MATIC WASHER	S		
New Construction			ASHERS			
Remodeling '		OTHER				
		be	so-fee		11	3.
- ا رُ	L			TC	TAL	ñ

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

	•
10 the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	Permit No. 2727 Issued Portland, Maine
and the following specifications:	
Location 552 Brighton Aveluse Number of Families Apartments Description of Wisconsisted Apartments	= 352 BRIGHTON HHTEL. 274-3221
No. Light Outlets Plugs Ligh FIXTURES: No. SERVICE: Ping	Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) t Circuits Plug Circuits Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
METERS: Relocated Added MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. 1 Commercial (Oil) No. 1	Ound No. of Wires 3 Size 2 2 1/1 1/2 Total No. Meters / Amps Volts Starter Motors Phase H.P. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Elec. Heaters Watts Miscellaneous Watts Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Uni Villmmence 4-14 19 2.5 Ready to cover in mount of Fee \$ \$\frac{2}{5} \cdot \emptyset{\chi}\$ Sign	19 Inspection 4-1419.25 Pm ed Mhm Listi 1103
ERVICE	GROUND
Sevice die insp	ECTED BY (OVER)

FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Portland, Maine, Oct ber 25 , 1962 NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. he undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordth the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Mion 552 Brighton Ave. Use of Building Dwelling No. Stories 12 . ne and address of owner of appliance Harold Cheney, 552 Erighton Ave. staller's name and address Portland Gas Light Co., 5 Temple St. General Description of Work To install 1-gas-fired #8-5-48 Janitrol steam boiler in place of coal-fired steam boiler IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance basement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ... no..... Kind of fuel? gas..... If so, how protected? Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace2! Size of chimney flue ... && Other connections to same flue gas-fired water heater Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ... yes. IF OIL BURNER Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Type of floor beneath burner Size of vent pipe Size of vent pipe Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners IF COOKING APPLIANCE Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to come tible material from top of appliance? Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity? MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Both appliances will be equipped with shut-off in case supplay of gas..... Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, e.c., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc. in same building at same time.) APPROXED 10. 29.62 K Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? yes

Portland Gas Light Co.

INSPECTION COPY

BI BUSINESS ZONE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

JAMI ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class Pertland, Maine, January 17, 1962 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 552 Brighton Ave. Telephone..... Owner's name and address __H. N. Cheney, 552 Brighton Ave.____ Telephone..... Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Homry Norden, 50 Hamblet Ave. Telephone Architect ______No. of sheets _____ No. families No. familiesL Material frame No. stories 12 Heat Style of roof Roofing Last use Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$300 General Description of New Work To Repair afer Fire to former condition. N. alterations (first floor rear) Cause unknown It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the rame of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Henry Norden Details of New Work Is connection to be made to public sewer? _____ If not, what is proposed for sewage? _____ Has septic tank notice been sent? _____Form notice sent? ____ Size, front_______ depth ______No. stories _____solid _. filled land?_____earth or rock? _____ Material of foundation _______ bottom______ bottom______ cellar _____ Framing Lumber-Kind_____ Dressed or full size?____ Corner posts _____ Sills ____ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 9 feet. 1st floor....., 2nd...., roof, Joists and rafters: 1st floor....., 2nd....., 3rd, roof ... On centers: 1st floor....., 2nd..., 3rd ..., roof . Maximum span: If one story building with masonry wails, thickness of walls?....height?...height?... If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommodated..... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..... Missellandous APPROVED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no .Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? _____yes CS 301

INSPECTION COPY



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

Portland, Mc., October 19,1922 19

To THE

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following Specifications:—

Specifications:—		
Location 552 Brighton Avenue Wa	ard 8 Fire L	imits?no
Name of owner is?A. R. Osgood	Address	175 Beacon Street
lame of mechanic is?owner	Address	1.2
Name of architect is?	Address	***
Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)? @welli	ng	
If a dwalling or tenoment house for how many families?		
Are there to be stores in lower story?		
Size of lot No. of feet front?: No. of feet re	ar?; No. of	feet deep?
Are there to be stores in lower story? Size of lot, No. of feet front? Size of building, No. of feet front? 24ftNo. of feet re	ar? 24ft; No. o	f feet deep? 28ft
No. of stories, front? 2	: rear?	
	Link and most of the reed	F2 30-P4
No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the Distance from lot lines, front?feet; side?	feet; side?	feet; rear?
Firestop to be used? yes		**
Will the foundation be laid on earth rock or niles?		
Will the foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?		4
If on piles, No. of rows?distance on cent	res/len	
Diameter, top of diam	eter, bottom of?	
Size of posts, 4 x 6 Studding 2 x 4 16 O. C. Sills 4 x	8 Roof Rafters 2 x 6	24 O. C. Girders 6 x 8
Size of girts A v A	0 2002 2002000 = 110	
Size of girts 4 x 4 Size of floor timbers? 1st floor 2x8, 2d	3d	4th
	3d	4th
10 04 a	3d	4th
Span "" "" 'not over 18 10 , 2d		,
Building, how framed?		
Metavial of foundation? coment thickness of	12in laid with	mortar?
Material of foundation?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?thickness of?	3?t thick	vess of 8ia
Win the roof be flat, pitch, mansard or hip? pitch	Material of roo	fing, asphal t
Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or g	mutae? steam Will	the flues be lined? VOS
Will the building conform to the requirements of the lay	293700	
Means of egress?		
Means of egress?		
If the building is to be occupied as a Tenemer	it House, give the fo	llowing particulars
What is the height of cellar or basement?		•
What is the height of cellar or basement?		11.1.10
What will be the clear height of first story?	second (
State what means of egres 's to be provided	3 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1	<u></u>
Scuttle 8	and stepladder to roof?	
Estimated Cost,	۸	
Signature of owner or author-	13 R 101	a somo (
\$4500. ized representative,		1 27.
Addre	88, 175 Be	ren 17
[Danaiwad bul	

ust be submitted in duplicate, one set to "... filed with "e Department and the duplicate set the

	SURGO
G)	

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TONING LOCATION B-/ PORTLAND, MAINE, & July . 2, . 1976 To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-3. Contractor's name and address Ben. Hmilton. Two. Lights Rd. ... C. E. ... Telephone 799-4341 4. Architect No. of sheets Proposed use of building ...retaid sales service (sound equip) No. families Other buildings on same lot Fee \$. 36.00 pd. Estimated contractural cost \$...8.,600.... 5.00 appeal pd. FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. Sam...... GENERAL DESCRIPTION This application is for: @ 775-5451 Tochange the use as above with an Dwelling addition 30'x30' as per plas. APPEAS SHORAWAY
NO DECISION
NO DECISION Garage Masonry Bldg. Stamp of Special Conditions Alterations Demolitions Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 🗗 2 🖂 3 🖂 4 🖂 Other: DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumbing involved in this work? \cdot no...... Is any electrical work involved in this work? \cdot no...... Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? Material of foundation ... 8" 4" frostwalkkness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof ... pitched ... Rise per foot 5/12 ... Roof covering ... asphalt shingle No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Framing Lumber-Kind .. siding Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. cu centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof On centers: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd, roof Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? APPROVALS BY: DATE **MISCELLANEOUS** BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . ZONING: BUILDING CODE: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent Fire Dept.: to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Health Dept.: are observed? ... Yes Others: Signature of Applicant . Lynn. Q. Breschy Phone #

Other

and Address

July 8, 1976

Canfield Inc. 76 Portland St. Portland, Me.

cc to: Ben Hamilton Two Lights Rd. Cape Elizabeth, Me.

RE: 552-554 Brighton Ave.

Building permit to construct a one story frame 30' x 30' addition (garage and storage) on the rear of the existing building at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the distance between the proposed addition and the rear lot line will be about 12' rather than the 20' minimum required by Section 602.8.C.1 of the Ordinance applying to the B-L Business Zone in which this property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly, you or your authorized representative should come to this office, Room 113, City Hall, to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$5.00 for a space and bulk appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid and appeal filed prior to this letter, then consider this letter as a matter of formality. (Section 602.24.C.3.b.1).

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Plan Examiner

MGW:mes

po 7/2

CITY OF. PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE (OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING UNIT CONVERSIONS)

Timothy Hiltz , owner of property ac 552 Brighton Avenue under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of

Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: to construct a one story frame 30' x 30' addition (garage and storage) on the rear of the existing building at the above named location. This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the distance between the proposed addition and the rear lot line will be about 12' rather than the 20' minimum required by Section 602 8 C 1 of the Ordinance applying the 20' minimum required by Section 602.8.C.1 of the Ordinance applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be grapted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met. (See reverse side hereof for said conditions.)

Site Plan approval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance. If site plan: ... approval is required, a preliminary or final site plan is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

dimork P. Wilt APPELLANT

602.24 C(3)(b)(1) Space and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling Unit Conversions:

- (a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to other lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reason of unique physical condition, including irregularity, narrowness, shallowness, or substandard or marginal size; exceptional topographical features; and other extraordinary physical conditions peculiar to and inherent in the lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner.
- (b) The aforesaid unique physical condition existed at the time of the enactment of the provision from which a variance is sought or were created by natural forces or were the result of governmental action.
- (c) The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the lottor parcel in question of substantial use and enjoyment of this property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lots or parcels subject to the same provision.
- (d) The hardship is not merely the inability of the owner or occupant to enjoy some special privilege or additional right not available to owners or occupants of other lots or parcels subject to the same provision.
- (e) Property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance will not create conditions which would be detrimental to the public health or safety.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

All persons interested either for or against this space and bulk variance appeal will be heard at a public hearing in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Wednesday, July 28, 1976 at 3:00 p.m. This notice of required public hearing has been sent to the owners of property directly abutting, and directly across a street or alley from the subject property as required by Ordinance.

Canfield Inc., owner of property at 552-554 Brighton Ave., under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoring Ordinance of the City of Bortland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit the Construction of a Construction of Constructi Board of Appeals to permit the construction of a one story frame 30' x 30' addition (garage and stroage) on the rear of the construction building at the above named location. the existing building at the above named location. This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the distance between the proposed addition and the rearries the distance between the proposed addition and the rear lot line will be about 12' rather than the 20' minimum required by Section 602.8.C.1 of the Ordinance applying to the B-1 Business Zone in which this property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only iff the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by Section 602.24 C(3)(b)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance have been met.

Jacqueline Cohen Secretary

552-554 Brighton Ave./ Canfield, Inc.

548-550 Brighton Ave. Cor. 1-7 Wolcott St/ Plummer, Bernard & Angela

9-11 Wolcott St/ Mahoney, George E. & Dorothy I, 11 Wolcott St. 9-11 Wolcott St/ Manoney, George E. & Dorothy 1, 11 Wolcott St.

10-12 Fleetwood St./ Breggia, Ottaviano A. & Camille M. 10 Fleetwood St.

10-12 Fleetwood St./ Breggia, Ottaviano A. & Camille M. 10 Fleetwood St.

556-558 Brighton Ave/ Palmer, Katherine M- 558 Brighton Ave.

553-555 Brighton Ave & 121 Montrose Ave./ Liele, Josephine & Mary Susan Parella

121 Montrose Ave.